

## **PRESS RELEASE**

**STARTS** 

## **BF&M Limited – Corporate Secretary**

Hamilton, Bermuda, 15 September 2017— BF&M Limited ("BF&M" or "the Group") announces the retirement of Lynda Davidson Leader from the Company and from the position of Corporate Secretary. The position is to be filled by Stephanie Hanson, appointed as Group General Counsel and Group Compliance Officer, effective September 18, 2017. In her role, Mrs. Hanson will have oversight of the Legal and Compliance functions for Bermuda and Cayman operations.

ENDS
------

## **BACKGROUND**

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M Insurance Group. The two largest operating companies within the Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), Hamilton Financial Limited, Island Heritage Insurance Company Ltd, and a 51.3% interest in the Insurance Corporation of Barbados Limited.

For further information contact:-

R. John Wight, CPA, CA, CPCU, Group President & Chief Executive Officer Phone 295 5566, Fax 292 8831, e-mail jwight@bfm.bm